October 2008
CA05801001E For more information visit:
Contents
Crane Control 1
C
ra
n

DC Contactors — Type C82 Ltl® — Inductive Time Limit
Catalog Number Selection
Table 94. DC Contactor Catalog Numbering System
� Not an actual NEMA size.
C 8 2 E H 1 2 3 1 B 0 2
NEMA Size
D = Size 2
E = Size 3
F = Size 4
G = Size 5
J = Size 6
K = 6A �
Blowout Coil Rating
X = None
C = 5
D = 10
F = 25
G = 50
H = 100
J = 150
K = 300
L = 600
M = 810
Power Pole
Configuration
1 = 1NO
Closing Coil
Voltage
1 = 115 Vdc
2 = 230 Vdc
Auxiliary Contact Location
A = Size 2 Side Mounted
B = Size 2 thru 8 Bottom Mounted
w/LH and/or RH Interlock
N = None
LH Auxiliary
Contacts
0 = None
Hold Out Coil
See Table 97 on
Page 56
Type of Mounting
0 = None
1 = Surface, Front of Panel
3 = Elevated, Front of Panel
Base
Catalog Number
C82
RH Auxiliary Contacts
1 = 1NO
2 = 2NO
3 = 1NO-1NC
4 = 1NC
0 = None
October 2008
56
For more information visit: www.eaton.com CA05801001E
Crane Control
Contactors and Relays
DC Contactors — Type C82 Ltl® — Inductive Time Limit
Product Selection
When Ordering Specify